

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1090-1099 OF 2010  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

T.NADU ELECT.BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

T.NADU SPG.MILLS ASSOCIATION & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 14/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,adv.  
Mr.Nikhil Nayyar,adv.  
Mr.P.Parmeswaran,adv.  
Mr.S.Gowthaman,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Bank Guarantee furnished is reported to be defective. The appellant is granted four weeks time to cure it.

List the matter on 20.03.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar