

ITEM NO.35 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1090-1099 OF 2011

T.NADU ELECT.BOARD Appellant (s)
VERSUS
T.NADU SPG.MILLS ASSOCIATION & ANR ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2859 of 2011
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3171 of 2011
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3453 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv
M/S. Temple Law Firm ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey ,Adv
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. S. Ramsubramanian, Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant has neither taken the steps nor paid the cost as ordered by order dated 25.10.2013. Hence, list the matter before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with appropriate office report on default. Await orders.

|na | | |((SUNIL THOMAS) |
|Registrar |