

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No. 2859/2011

T.NADU ELECT.CONSUMERS ASSN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T.NADU ELECT.BOARD &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report on default)

Date : 18/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. R. Mekhala, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that on 14th August, 2015 he has deposited the cost of Rs.500/- and sought permission to serve the unserved respondent No.1 which is the appellant in the connected C.A. Nos. 1090-1099 of 2011.

Registry is directed to serve the notice on respondent No.1 through the Standing Counsel for the State.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2015.08.20  
15:57:59 IST  
Reason:

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)  
Court Master