

ITEM NO.28
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 1090-1099/2011

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE TAMIL NADU SPINNING MILLS ASSOCIATION & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Only C.A. No. 1090-1091/2011 to be listed before Ld. Registrar
Court for acceptance of bank guarantee)

Date : 12-10-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR

Mr. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant has not furnished the complete details/particulars of Bank officials viz., name, designation, contact numbers, e-mail ID, compendium of scanned signature of Bank officials, authority letter, self-attested copy of ID proof of Bank Officials. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to furnish the complete set of documents for verification of authenticity of Bank Guarantee. Be furnished within two weeks.

List again on 20.11.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar