

ITEM NO.26  
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 1090-1099/2011

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE TAMIL NADU SPINNING MILLS ASSOCIATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 1090-1091/2011 with I.A. 118766/2020 to be listed before Id. Registrar Court for acceptance of bank guarantee IA No. 118766/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.R. Ramesh Kumar, Manager, State Bank of India, Commercial Branch, Chennai and Mrs. J.M. Kurinjimalar, Deputy Manager, State Bank of India, International Banking Division, Commercial Branch, Chennai have been authorised to verify the extended Bank Guarantee No.0734720BG0000017 dated 10.02.2020 for Rs.75,00,00,000/- (Rupees seventy five crores only) vide

letter No.CB/IBD/2020-21/194 dated 12.11.2020 by Mr.S.Vaidyanathan, Assistant General Manager and Chief Operating Officer, State Bank of India, Commercial Branch, Chennai. Authorization letter has been produced. Self-attested copies of their Identity Card, Aadhar Card, PAN Card have been produced to establish their identity. Hence, the Bank Guarantee dated 10.02.2020 whereby Bank Guarantee No.0734720BG0000017 for Rs.75,00,00,000/- (Rupees seventy five crores only) has been valid upto 09.02.2021 is accepted.

The original Bank Guarantee be sent to the Accounts II Branch for keeping the same in safe custody. A copy of the same also be kept on record.

The appellant shall renew the Bank Guarantee at least one month before 09.02.2021 (if not discharged before that by the order of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India). In case, such renewal is not done within the stipulated time, the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court with an appropriate office report.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar