

ITEM NO.27
SECTION XVII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1090-1099/2011

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE TAMIL NADU SPINNING MILLS ASSOCIATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(only C.A. No. 1090-99/2011 for verification and acceptance of
extended Bank Guarantee to be listed.)

WITH

C.A. No. 3171/2011 (XVII)
(FOR ON IA 42761/2011)

C.A. No. 2859/2011 (XVII)
(FOR ON IA 1/2011)

C.A. No. 3453/2011 (XVII)

Date : 04-03-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 1090-1099/2011

As per office report, the documents filed to verify the extension of Bank Guarantee are found to be defective. However, Ld. counsel for the appellant has pointed out that the defects as communicated by the Registry have already been removed on 18.2.2021. Registry to verify and proceed further.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar