

ITEM NO.1724

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1090-1099/2011

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE TAMIL NADU SPINNING MILLS ASSOCIATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(only C.A. NO. 1090-99 of 2011 to be listed with office report for default)

WITH C.A. No. 3171/2011 (FOR ON IA 42761/2011)

C.A. No. 2859/2011 (FOR ON IA 1/2011)

C.A. No. 3453/2011

Date : 12-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. Sheikh E. Kalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is
granted time upto 1st week of September, 2022 to do the needful.

Let needful be done upto the time as prayed for.

List in the 3rd week of September, 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)