

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1090-1099/2011

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE TAMIL NADU SPINNING MILLS ASSOCIATION &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(only C.A. NO. 1090-99 of 2011 to be listed with office report for default )

Date : 26-09-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.  
Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. D.kumanan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Mr. Santanam Wainadhan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhilash Shrawat, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Nishtha Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Darsh Bansal, Adv.  
Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR  
  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Vipin Nair, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the learned counsel appearing for the appellant has neither filed the relevant documents of the authorized bank officials nor has informed the Registry about the

fresh date to produce the officials along with the necessary documents for verification and acceptance of the said bank guarantee. The learned counsel shall take steps to produce the bank officials before the Registry for necessary verification within a period of two weeks from today.

List thereafter.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER