

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1090-1099/2011

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE TAMIL NADU SPINNING MILLS ASSOCIATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Only Renewal of Bank Guarantee in C.A. NO. 1090-99 of 2011 to be listed.)

Date : 17-10-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Appearance

Petitioner-Ms Racheeta, Adv.

Respondent No.3-Mr Sajal Jain, Adv.

Respondent nos. 10 and 11-Mr Vipin Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter has been placed before this Court for consideration of renewal of the Bank Guarantee filed by the Id. counsel for the appellant in terms of order dt.04.02.2011 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

Contd....

Item No.25

The office report indicates that steps taken by the Bank officials have been duly verified and found to be as per procedure prescribed. As such, the renewal of the Bank Guarantee upto 09.02.2023 is accepted and the same be taken on record.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA
Registrar