

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Civil Appeal No(s). 1090-1099/2011

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE TAMIL NADU SPINNING MILLS ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

For correction in Bank Guarantee.

Date : 01-04-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, AOR

Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.

Ms. Abhilasha Shrawat, Adv.

Mr. Darsh Bansal, Adv.

Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed extended Bank Guarantee but the same is still defective and defects have not been cured, despite the grant of last opportunity vide this Court's order dated 27.02.2025.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

rd

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG  
Registrar