

ITEM NO.1716

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1090-1099/2011

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE TAMIL NADU SPINNING MILLS ASSOCIATION & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

For Bank Guarantee.

Date : 21-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mrs. Shashi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, AOR

Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.
Ms. Abhilasha Shrawat, Adv.
Mr. Darsh Bansal, Adv.
Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr. Selvam P, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Aslam, Adv.
Mr. Abhisar Thakral, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As per the office report dated 17.07.2025, learned counsel for the appellant has filed corrected extended Bank Guarantee.
2. List these matters before Court as per Rules.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)