

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 1090-1099/2011

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE TAMIL NADU SPINNING MILLS ASSOCIATION &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

Only for Bank Guarantee.

Date : 08-08-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, AOR

Mr. S. Santanam Swaminadhan, Adv.

Ms. Abhilasha Shrawat, Adv.

Mr. Hritwik Chaudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Aarthi Rajan, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Ms. M.b.ramya, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Narendranath, Adv.

Ms. Deeksha Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Bank Guarantee is extended upto 09.02.2026.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar